










CG Based $43,100
Cultural Programs $148,100

Proposed Funds $191,228
ALLOCATED $191,200

Balance $28
k

Organization New 
App. Score Requested 

Amount

Board 
Recommended 

Amount

CGB 1 Actors' Playhouse Productions 92.80 $15,000.00 $8,700
CGB 2 Coral Gables Cinemateque 93.50 $15,000.00 $8,700
CGB 3 Coral Gables Museum Corporation 94.25 $0
CGB 4 GableStage 93.60 $15,000.00 $8,700
CGB 5 Montgomery Botanical Center 89.40 $15,000.00 $8,300
CGB 6 UM, Lowe Art Museum 93.00 $15,000.00 $8,700

$75,000 $43,100

CP01 Across Missions 80.20 $10,000.00 $5,000
CP02 Alhambra Music 86.60 $4,000.00 $2,100
CP03 Area Performance Gallery 92.80 $10,000.00 $5,800
CP04 CAJE for Miami Jewish Film Festival 89.60 $10,000.00 $5,600
CP05 Chopin Foundation of the United States 90.00 $10,000.00 $5,600
CP06 City Theatre 87.00 $10,000.00 $5,400
CP07 Compositum Musicae Novae 83.20 $7,500.00 $3,900
CP08 CGCC, Community Arts Program (CAP) 91.00 $10,000.00 $5,600
CP09 Florida Grand Opera 88.80 $10,000.00 $5,500
CP10 Florida Guitar Foundation 86.40 $10,000.00 $5,400
CP11 Florida Opera Prima 84.00 $10,000.00 $5,200
CP12 Friends of Chamber Music of Miami 87.80 $10,000.00 $5,400
CP13 Friends of the Miami-Dade Public Library 86.00 $10,000.00 $5,300
CP14 Greater Miami Youth Symphony 88.60 $10,000.00 $5,500
CP15 Les Ailes du Desir Foundation 83.60 $10,000.00 $5,200
CP16 Merrick Festival 91.20 $10,000.00 $5,700
CP17 Miami Chamber Music Society 89.60 $10,000.00 $5,600
CP18 Miami Children's Chorus 89.80 $10,000.00 $5,600
CP19 O, Miami 89.00 $7,000.00 $3,800
CP20 Peter London Global Dance Company 84.40 $10,000.00 $5,200
CP21 Seraphic Fire 93.40 $10,000.00 $5,800
CP22 South Florida Chamber Ensemble 88.00 $10,000.00 $5,500
CP23 South Florida Friends of Classical Music 84.80 $10,000.00 $5,300
CP24 South Florida Youth Symphony 84.40 $10,000.00 $5,200
CP25 Strength in Numbers/Power in Connection 82.00 $10,000.00 $5,100
CP26 The Dave and Mary Alper JCC 88.20 $10,000.00 $5,500
CP27 The Miami Symphony Orchestra 86.60 $10,000.00 $5,400
CP28 The Murray Dranoff Foundation 88.00 $5,000.00 $2,700
CP29 The Opera Atelier 83.20 $10,000.00 $5,200

$273,500.00 $148,100
Funds reallocated to all orgs per City Commission Res to fund PTA FL, GW Carver

Total of All Requests $348,500 $191,200

Minimal Score to receive funds 80

BOARD RECOMMENDATION

CORAL GABLES BASED

CULTURAL PROGRAMS

FY 2022/23 Cultural Grants Allocation  
based on previous year funding

WORKING DOCUMENT

1
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CG Based $45,400
Cultural Programs $155,300

Proposed Funds $200,789
ALLOCATED $200,700

Balance $89
k

Organization New 
App. Score Requested 

Amount

Board 
Recommended 

Amount

CGB 1 Actors' Playhouse Productions 92.80 $15,000.00 $9,100
CGB 2 Coral Gables Cinemateque 93.50 $15,000.00 $9,200
CGB 3 Coral Gables Museum Corporation 94.25 $0
CGB 4 GableStage 93.60 $15,000.00 $9,200
CGB 5 Montgomery Botanical Center 89.40 $15,000.00 $8,800
CGB 6 UM, Lowe Art Museum 93.00 $15,000.00 $9,100

$75,000 $45,400

CP01 Across Missions 80.20 $10,000.00 $5,200
CP02 Alhambra Music 86.60 $4,000.00 $2,200
CP03 Area Performance Gallery 92.80 $10,000.00 $6,100
CP04 CAJE for Miami Jewish Film Festival 89.60 $10,000.00 $5,800
CP05 Chopin Foundation of the United States 90.00 $10,000.00 $5,900
CP06 City Theatre 87.00 $10,000.00 $5,700
CP07 Compositum Musicae Novae 83.20 $7,500.00 $4,100
CP08 CGCC, Community Arts Program (CAP) 91.00 $10,000.00 $5,900
CP09 Florida Grand Opera 88.80 $10,000.00 $5,800
CP10 Florida Guitar Foundation 86.40 $10,000.00 $5,600
CP11 Florida Opera Prima 84.00 $10,000.00 $5,500
CP12 Friends of Chamber Music of Miami 87.80 $10,000.00 $5,700
CP13 Friends of the Miami-Dade Public Library 86.00 $10,000.00 $5,600
CP14 Greater Miami Youth Symphony 88.60 $10,000.00 $5,800
CP15 Les Ailes du Desir Foundation 83.60 $10,000.00 $5,500
CP16 Merrick Festival 91.20 $10,000.00 $6,000
CP17 Miami Chamber Music Society 89.60 $10,000.00 $5,800
CP18 Miami Children's Chorus 89.80 $10,000.00 $5,900
CP19 O, Miami 89.00 $7,000.00 $4,000
CP20 Peter London Global Dance Company 84.40 $10,000.00 $5,500
CP21 Seraphic Fire 93.40 $10,000.00 $6,100
CP22 South Florida Chamber Ensemble 88.00 $10,000.00 $5,700
CP23 South Florida Friends of Classical Music 84.80 $10,000.00 $5,500
CP24 South Florida Youth Symphony 84.40 $10,000.00 $5,500
CP25 Strength in Numbers/Power in Connection 82.00 $10,000.00 $5,300
CP26 The Dave and Mary Alper JCC 88.20 $10,000.00 $5,800
CP27 The Miami Symphony Orchestra 86.60 $10,000.00 $5,600
CP28 The Murray Dranoff Foundation 88.00 $5,000.00 $2,800
CP29 The Opera Atelier 83.20 $10,000.00 $5,400

$273,500.00 $155,300
Funds reallocated to all orgs per City Commission Res to fund PTA FL, GW Carver

Total of All Requests $348,500 $200,700

Minimal Score to receive funds 80

BOARD RECOMMENDATION

CORAL GABLES BASED

CULTURAL PROGRAMS

FY 2022/23 Cultural Grants Allocation 
Recommendations 
with 5% increase

WORKING DOCUMENT

1



City of Coral Gables Cultural Development Board Meeting 

Minutes Tuesday, May 24, 2022 

Page 8 of 8 

( continued from the previous page) 

ADJOURNMENT: 

There being no further business, the Cultural Development Board meeting adjourned at I :22 p.m. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Catherine J. Cathers 

Arts & Culture Specialist 
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